UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doct#f. 1602056014 Fee: $64.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/20/2016 08:36 AM Pg: 1 of 9

This Document Prepared By:

FARAH LYNW $OHNSON

PNC MORTGAG L, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONsL
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

(888) 224-4702

wmwﬂm%w : 2
irst American Title [IIIIIIIIIII

Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759.1

P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: METER - MOD REC 5VC

axrarcet 3: 27-22-416-004-0000

[Space Above This Line for Xecording Data]
Original Principai Amount: $189,000.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.: 4008722489
Unpaid Principal Amount: $182,819.98 L<an MNo: 1000155782

New Principal Amount $202,4385.56
New Money (Cap): $19,665.58

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGA GE)

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 3RD day of DECEMLEY, 2015,
between HOWARD METER AND JENNIFER L METER HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower”) whose
address 15 9148 BOARDWALK TERRACE, ORLAND HILLS, ILLINOIS 60487 and PNC
BANK.NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”™), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR,
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), dated OCTOBER 9, 2012 and recorded on OCTOBER 26, 2012 in INSTRUMENT
NQ. 1230012037, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing
the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covets the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 1000155782
Instrument Form 3179 {fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 10052015 87 .
Firs: American Morigage Soiutions Page |



1602056014 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9148 BOARDWALK TERRACE, ORLAND HILLS, ILLINOIS 60487
{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL EXHIBIT A

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hercto agree as follows

{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As 0I; JANUARY 1, 2016, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $202,485.56, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any ininisst and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower pronises o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the/Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.8750% from JANUARY 1, 2016.
Borrower promises-io pav. monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $830.59 beginning on the
IST day of FEBRUARY, 2016 and continue. The yearly rate of 3.8750% will remain in effect until the
principal and interest are paid irtull. If on JANUARY 1, 2056 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturicw Date |

. Ifall or any part of the Property or any intrest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not

a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrover is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment it full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

Tf Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Bortower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. IF Borrowear fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies pertitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Bowrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and ieguirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Botrower's covenants and agreemenis to make all payments of
taxes, INSUrance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payrients that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and pr.visions are forever
canceled, nul! and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, iviplimenting,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Farnie Mae Uniform 1000155782
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 10052015 _87
First American Morlgage Solutions Page 2



(b}

©

@

()

(®

1602056014 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

refating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hercof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nowming in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whols 21 in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs“and.-expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording Iees, titie examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Securicy Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to meke and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the t2ri)=and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and mie ' to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s saccessors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, zddress, and telephone number, (if) Social Security
Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity,
including information about any modification or(fo eclosure relief programs, with Third Parties
that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaising afareclosurs prevention altemative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’( loan- For purposes of this section, Third
Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing cisance Agency or similar entity, any
Insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or servieds Borrower’s loan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligaies, or to auy companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Botrower’s loan,

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning <0iagage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the wial period plan to modify Borrower’s foan, at any
telephone number, inctuding mobile telephone number, or email address Borrow«r has provided
to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [].

6. Funds for Escrow Items. 1 wil} pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Morigage as
a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any: ()
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage nsurance

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform HI0BI55782
Instrusent Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/08) 10052015 87
First American Morigage Solutions Page 3



1602056014 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Htems.” 1 shall promptly
furnish to Lender atl notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. 1 shall pay Lender the Funds
for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems at any time. Any
such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where
payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender
and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for alf purposes
be deewed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreemeat” is used in the Loan Documents, If 1 am obligated to pay Escrow Ttems directly, pursuant to a
watver, zad 1 fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Documents an! this Agreement and pay such amount and 1 shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. T2pder [ may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordance with flie Toan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at any time, corfect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified undor the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount aJendar can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis of current dat2 22d reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with applicabis Javi.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whase dcposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
or enng (including Lender, if Lender is an insutation whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to say-the Escrow Items no later than the time specified
under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Linder pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge.Uiless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender sioll not be required to pay me any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in writing, liowever, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annual accovidting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender snall.account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escroy/, 2s defined under
RESPA, Lender shali notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the azncunt necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly paymeats. If there is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as (aquired by
RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to me any
Funds held by Lender.

7. By tms paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Ttems. .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 1000155782
Instrument Form 3179 {fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 10052015_87
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 4



*

1602056014 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, 1 have executed this Agreement. :
N g et iy | 12-5-r§

Barrgwe "HOWARD METER Date

/2915

Bomrdwer: JENNIFER L METER Date

Borrower: . Date

Borrower: Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACENGWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of ‘:ﬂ

This instrument was acknowledged vefore me on m 9., XIS {date) by
HOWARD METER, JENNIFER L MET £X, (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

. N
Nétary Bhiblic
(S

Printed Name: \.ht.h.n_déumnm:l._

My Commission expires:
= oy laowg VIAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAY
‘ 4 OFFICIAL SEAL

1 - JACKIE KRIZMANICH - .

A

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF iLLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRESI07124/19

PP ST I T A %ok A b e g
WA WNIWNININAINAINPISINIPNPIPNNY

WA A

AP
A A P

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Unifora 1080155782
Tnstrnnent Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 61/09) 10052015_87
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 5



1602056014 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have exec

T~ AJS]S

By AMBER JOHNSTy " (print name) ' Ipate

this Agreement.

PNC BANK,NATIQXNAL ASS

Mortgage Officer (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEpRALCKNOWLEDGMENT

State otLg X .»LO

y
County of ’/Y :('r N l% ’)

The foregoing instrumént’wes ackn dged before me this [5 P aﬁSF
[4

(date} by AMBER JOFNSTON, the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC BANK,NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, a , hational association, on behalf

of the national association

HOPE CHANDLER

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO

RECORDED IN
MONTGOMERY COUNTY

My Commission Expires
September 30, 2020 |

Printed Name:

My commission expires:

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 1008155782
Instrumicnt Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 81/09) 10052015_87 .
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 6



1602056014 Page: 7 of 9.

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: DECEMBER 3, 2015
Loan Number: 1000155782
Lender: PNC BANK,NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Borrower: HOWARD METER, JENNIFER L METER

Property Address: 9148 BOARDWALK TERRACE, ORLAND HILLS, ILLINOIS 60487

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THES WRY'TEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THF,
- PARTIES (AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPOZANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO Or44, AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigred hereby admit o having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agicement. "Loan Agreement" means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security rgrecments, deeds of frust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documents; pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
~ agrees to loan or delay repayment of money; ssods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

wd

2 financial agcommodation.
ﬂj peeed =T (2-5-7%

Bomowks Date
HO METER W

A% A 4 /24, /<
Borrower v Date
JENNITFER LMETER
Borrower | Date
Borrower Date
Borrower \/ Date
Borrower Daie
H{52015_87 ‘ 10006155782

First American Morigage Solutions ‘Page 7



1602056014 Page: 8 of 9

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: DECEMBER 3, 2015
Loan Number: 10600155782
Lender: PNC BANK,NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Borrower: HOWARD METER, JENNIFER LMETER

Property Address: 9148 BOARDWALK TERRACE, ORLAND HILLS, ILLINOIS 60487

KRRORS AND OMISSIONS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

In consideraacon of PNC BANK,NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

{the "Lender") agrecing to modify the referenced loan {the "Loan™) to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees that if
requested by the Lender sthe Borrower will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical errors made in any
document or agreement ~arered into in connection with the modification of the Loan, if deemed necessary or
desirable in the reasonabie 2iscretion of the Lender, to enable Lender to sell, convey, seek guaranty or market the
Loan to any entity, including wibout limitation, the Federal National Mortgage Associalion, the Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corporation, the Govesuinent National Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the.
Department of Veterans Affairs or any/ nunicipal bond autherity.

The Borrower agrees to comply with ail <uch-requests made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of written
request from the Lender. Borrower agrees to asswle all costs that may be incurred by the Lender, including without
limitation, actual expenses, legal fees and markeling losses, as a result of the Borrower's failure to comply with all
such requests within snch 30 day time period .

The Borrower makes this agreement in order to assure inatine documents and agreements executed in connection
with the modification of the Lean will conform to and be zieopiable in the marketplace in the event the Loan is
transferred, conveyed, guaranieed or marketed by the Lender.

g BT e . (2-9-(5

HOWARD METER Date

Ol Jl0tt 25

JENNTFER L METER Date

Date

Cate

Date

Date

10052015 _87 1000155782
Firsi Amencan Mortgage Solations Page 8 .



1602056014 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

#1000155782

Exhibit A

Legal Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LANb SITUATED IN THE CITY OF ORLAND HILLS,
COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS:

LOT 142 IN PEPPERWOOD SUBDIVISTON PHASE THREE BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST HALF OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX 1D #: 27-22-416-004-0000

FORX PMNFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, PROPERTY ALSC KNOWN AS:
9148 REARDWALK TERR,
ORLAMDIJLLS, 1L 60487

&“mm“mm METER } 1

FIRST Hl' R‘Cﬁ“ ELS
e E“T\mmml\\
“ll““““ﬂ““\l\lm it L

-TTRN TOC |
WHEN REC Ogﬁvf ;j’;!ﬁ INSURANCE CO.

FIRST 200
1100 SUPERIOR VENU‘E; LIE

ATIONAL e ORDING

Repart Date 07/13/2015 Pagedof 5



